

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE ABBOTTABAD

. 他Phone: 圖Fax: 0992-921051 0992-921594

@Email:

dsjatd@gmail.com

OFFICE ORDER

Consequent upon the order dated <u>25.01.2024</u> of Hon'ble Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal, Peshawar in petition u/s 12 (2) CPC and in compliance of the judgment of the said Hon'ble Service Tribunal dated <u>11.01.2022</u> (Titled: Shakeel Ashraf Vs PHC, Peshawar), Mr. Shakeel Ashraf is hereby reinstated in service as Junior Clerk with effect from <u>24.10.2017</u>. He is directed to join his duties immediately, to facilitate the conclusion of further proceedings as per the directions/judgment of the Hon'ble Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal, Peshawar. The issue of intervening period and back benefits will be decided after the conclusion of the said inquiry.

Ikhtiar Khan
District & Sessions Judge,
Abbattabad
District Abbottabad

No 517 - 522 = 2/52 4 2/4 Dated Abbottabad the 4-4- 12024

Copy forwarded for information and further necessary action to the:

- 1. Registrar, Peshawar High Court, Peshawar.
- 2. Registrar, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Service Tribunal Peshawar.
- 3. Senior Civil Judge Abbottabad (Admn).
- 4. District Comptroller of Accounts, Abbottabad.
- 5. Official concerned by name.
- 6. Office copy.

District & Sessions Judge,
Abbottabad
District & Sessions
Abbottabad

